

## **TENDER NOTICE University of Sargodha**

University of Sargodha intends to purchase some equipments estimated cost of which is **Rs 1.4 Million**. Interested firms having relevant experience, registered with Income Tax and GST department may send their bids, up to **16-04-2021 at 01:30 P.M.** to the undersigned. The tenders will be processed under single stage two envelops bidding procedure in the light of rule No. 38(2) (a) of Punjab Procurement Rules 2014. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 02:30 P.M. in the presence of available representatives of the firms in the office of the undersigned.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The detailed tender document is available immediately after publication of the tender notice from the office of the undersigned during office hours on producing demand draft (Non-Refundable) of Rs.2,000/-in favour of Treasurer, University of Sargodha. Tender documents can also be obtained through courier.
- 2. 5% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the Estimated Price in the name of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha** must be attached with Technical Proposal.
- **3.** For further details and all correspondence may be made on the below given address & phone numbers.
- **4.** All the firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document and PPRA rules.

Prof. Dr. Farooq Anwar
Director
Institute of Chemistry
University of Sargodha, Sargodha
Ph:048-9230546/03007618647

E.Mail: Chemistry@uos.edu.pk